Table 1: Reliability and validity test of the measurement model
	Latent Variable
	CA
	rho_A
	CR
	AVE

	Information Technology Application
	0.878 
	0.891 
	0.925 
	0.804 

	Risk Perception
	0.890 
	0.892 
	0.919 
	0.695 

	Cognitive Image
	0.730 
	0.836 
	0.830 
	0.623 

	Marketing Strategy
	0.901 
	0.924 
	0.923 
	0.635 

	Cognitive Benefit 
	0.810 
	0.811 
	0.887 
	0.724 

	Behavioral Intention of Sustainable Tourism
	0.825 
	0.831 
	0.885 
	0.658 


CA: Cronbach's Alpha; rho_A: rho_A reliability coefficient; CR: Composite Reliability; AVE: Average Variance Extracted 
